DA TORONTO

REPORT FOR ACTION

Permanent Closure of the existing portion of Perth Avenue extending easterly to Sterling Road and the proposed creation of a new extension of Perth Avenue, extending easterly from the south end of Perth Avenue

Date:	February 22, 2019
To:	Toronto and East York Community Council
From:	Director, Transportation Planning and Capital Program,
	Transportation Services
Wards:	Ward 9 – Davenport

SUMMARY

A report is being prepared by Transportation Services that will recommend that the existing portion of Perth Avenue extending easterly to Sterling Road be permanently closed and the proposed creation of a new extension of Perth Avenue, extending easterly from the south end of Perth Avenue.

CONTACT

Lukasz Pawlowski, Acting Manager, Traffic Planning Toronto and East York District Phone: 416-392-7713 - Fax: 416-392-1920 E-mail: Lukasz.Pawlowski@toronto.ca

SIGNATURE

Ashley Curtis, Director Transportation Planning and Capital Program Transportation Services

P:\2019\Cluster B\Tra\Toronto and East York\Top\ts2019105te.top.doc. - acb